Director. The call will commence at 15-30 (BST) today, 16th September 2009.

To access the live conference call, please dial 0845 401 9092 (UK callers), 1 866 250 3740 (US callers) or + 44 20
3023 4419 (all other locations). Access code: "Barclays".

A replay of the conference call will be available after the event. Replay details will be available via the Barclays
investor relations website at
www.barclays.com/investorrelations.

Note

None of the securities referred to above have been or will be registered under the US. Securities Act of 1933 or the securities laws of any other
jurisdiction and may be offered and sold in the United States and elsewhere only in accordance with an applicable exemption from the
registration requirements thereof.

ENQUIRIES

ANALYSTS AND INVESTORS

Stephen Jones   +44 (0)20 7116 5752

MEDIA

Alistair Smith   +44 (0)20 7116 6132

Note 1: Barclays Capital Credit Market Exposures Amended for the Effect of the
Disposal

Edgar Filing: BARCLAYS PLC - Form 6-K

7

Reporte
d Proforma Reported Proforma

a
s at Effects of

disposal
a

s at
a

s at Effects of
disposal

a
s at

30.06.09 30.06.09 30.06.09 30.06.09
US Residential
Mortgages $m $m $m £m £m £m
ABS CDO Super Senior 3,709 - 3,709 2,255 - 2,255

Other US sub-prime 2,873 (1,764) 1,109 1,747 (1,073) 674

Alt-A 3,745 (2,342) 1,403 2,277 (1,424) 853

Monoline wrapped US
RMBS 2,092 (2,081) 11 1,272 (1,266) 6

Commercial Mortgages
Commercial real estate 14,354 - 14,354 8,728 - 8,728

Commercial
mortgage-backed
securities

954 - 954 580 - 580

Monoline wrapped
CMBS 2,577 (2,450) 127 1,567 (1,490) 77

Other Credit Market
Leveraged Finance 11,394 - 11,394 6,928 - 6,928

SIVs and SIV -Lites 962 - 962 585 - 585

CDPCs 138 - 138 84 - 84

Monoline wrapped CLO
and other 7,396 (752) 6,644 4,497 (457) 4,040

Reduction in fair value
of underlying assets
wrapped by monoline
insurers

(2,728) (1,659)
1

Total (12,117) (7,369)

1
. See Note 3 for split by asset class
The difference between the $12.1bn of assets shown above and the consideration of $12.3bn
relates to valuation movements on the credit market related exposures since 30 June 2009
and other assets of $0.3bn included in the disposal.
 The gross assets subject to the Transaction total $12.4bn.
In 2008 Barclays recorded a pre-tax loss of £1,193m attributable to the

Edgar Filing: BARCLAYS PLC - Form 6-K

8

A
ssets that are being sold.  This amount is stated net of hedges and includes operating
expenses for the related business.  In 2008, the profit before tax of Barclays Group was
£6,077m.

Note 2
:
Barclays Capital Remaining Monoline Exposure Following the Disposal
US Residential Mortgage Backed Securities Exposure Wrapped by Monoline
Insurers by Rating of the Monoline

Fair Value Fair Credit
of Underlying Value Valuation Net

Notional Asset Exposure Adjustment Exposure
Reported: As at 30.06.09 £m £m £m £m £m
A/BBB - - - - -
Non-investment grade 2,281 348 1,933 (661) 1,272
Total 2,281 348 1,933 (661) 1,272

Proforma: As at 30.06.09
A/BBB - - - - -
Non-investment grade 60 4 56 (50) 6
Total 60 4 56 (50) 6

CMBS Exposure Wrapped by Monoline Insurers by Rating of the Monoline

Fair Value Fair Credit
of Underlying Value Valuation Net

Notional Asset Exposure Adjustment Exposure
Reported: As at 30.06.09 £m £m £m £m £m
AAA/AA 57 13 44 (5) 39
A/BBB - - - - -
Non-investment grade 3,263 920 2,343 (815) 1,528
Total 3,320 933 2,387 (820) 1,567

Proforma: As at 30.06.09
AAA/AA 57 13 44 (5) 39
A/BBB - - - - -
Non-investment grade 377 127 250 (212) 38
Total 434 140 294 (217) 77

CLO and Other Exposure Wrapped by Monoline Insurers by Rating of the Monoline

Fair Value Fair Credit
of Underlying Value Valuation Net

Notional Asset Exposure Adjustment Exposure
Reported: As at 30.06.09 £m £m £m £m £m
AAA/AA 7,319 4,893 2,426 (86) 2,340

Edgar Filing: BARCLAYS PLC - Form 6-K

9

A/BBB - - - - -
Non-investment grade 11,268 7,968 3,300 (1,143) 2,157
Total 18,587 12,861 5,726 (1,229) 4,497

Proforma: As at 30.06.09
AAA/AA 7,319 4,893 2,426 (86) 2,340
A/BBB - - - - -
Non-investment grade 10,031 7,446 2,585 (885) 1,700
Total 17,350 12,339 5,011 (971) 4,040

Note 3
: Assets Sold Pursuant to the Transaction
US Residential Mortgage Backed Securities Exposure Wrapped by Monoline
Insurers by Rating of the Monoline

Fair Value Fair Credit
of Underlying Value Valuation Net

Notional Asset Exposure Adjustment Exposure
Reported: As at 30.06.09 £m £m £m £m £m
A/BBB - - - - -
Non-investment grade 2,221 344 1,877 (611) 1,266
Total 2,221 344 1,877 (611) 1,266

CMBS Exposure Wrapped by Monoline Insurers by Rating of the Monoline

Fair Value Fair Credit
of Underlying Value Valuation Net

Notional Asset Exposure Adjustment Exposure
Reported: As at 30.06.09 £m £m £m £m £m
AAA/AA - - - - -
A/BBB - - - - -
Non-investment grade 2,886 793 2,093 (603) 1,490
Total 2,886 793 2,093 (603) 1,490

CLO and Other Exposure Wrapped by Monoline Insurers by Rating of the Monoline

Fair Value Fair Credit
of Underlying Value Valuation Net

Notional Asset Exposure Adjustment Exposure
Reported: As at 30.06.09 £m £m £m £m £m
AAA/AA - - - - -
A/BBB - - - - -
Non-investment grade 1,237 522 715 (258) 457
Total 1,237 522 715 (258) 457

Edgar Filing: BARCLAYS PLC - Form 6-K

10

Total 6,344 1,659 4,685
(1,47

2
)

3,213

Alt-A, Other US Sub-Prime and Asset Backed Securities

As at Marks at
30.06.09 30.06.09

£m %
Whole loans and Real Estate Owned 1,259 50%
Alt-A and sub-prime RMBS and other ABS 1,4

11
10
%

About Barclays
Barclays is a major global financial services provider engaged in retail and commercial
banking, credit cards, investment banking, wealth management and investment management
services with an extensive international presence in Europe, the
USA
, Africa and
Asia
. With over 300 years of history and expertise in banking, Barclays operates in over 50
countries and employs approximately 145,000 people. Barclays moves, lends, invests and